10/03/2019 505706279

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5753089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A-LIFE MEDICAL, LLC	06/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTUM360, LLC	
Street Address:	13625 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15911401
Patent Number:	9946846
Application Number:	14154527
Application Number:	11735264
Application Number:	16003619
Application Number:	16166092
Application Number:	14271719
Application Number:	11692093
Application Number:	16250634
Application Number:	09364930
Application Number:	11686164
Application Number:	13089823
Application Number:	13836234
Application Number:	14043344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-2868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124926861

> **PATENT** REEL: 050619 FRAME: 0137

Email:pirkl.amy@dorsey.comCorrespondent Name:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLPAddress Line 1:50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE #1500

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P241931.US.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMY PIRKL

SIGNATURE: /amypirkl/

DATE SIGNED: 10/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=CertificateofMergerOptum360#page1.tif source=CertificateofMergerOptum360#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050619 FRAME: 0138

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"A-LIFE MEDICAL, LLC", A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "OPTUM360, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "OPTUM360, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 12:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014.

8100M

140822893

DATE: 06-11-14

AUTHENT\TCATION: 1443758

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 050619 FRAME: 0139

5359534

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:21 PM 06/11/2014 FILED 12:07 PM 06/11/2014 SRV 140822893 - 5359534 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company Into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Optum360, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is A-Life Medical, LLC. The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is California.

Third: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Optum360, LLC.

Fifth: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 13625 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Sixth: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

Seventh: The merger shall be effective on July 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 10th day of June, A.D., 2014.

Authorized Person

Name: Brigid M. Spicola, Assistant Secretary

Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 050619 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 10/03/2019